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Principal 
Mr. R. Tubman – rtubman@aacps.org 
 

Assistant Principals 
Ms. M. Krzys/6th Grade – mkrzys@aacps.org 

Mr. Z. Jones/7th Grade – zkjones@aacps.org 

Ms. M. Harmon-Malone/8th Grade – mharmon-malone@aacps.org 

Ms. C. DiSalvo/Regional Program – cdisalvo@aacps.org 
 

Administrative Secretaries 
Ms. D. Konczos/Principal’s Secretary – dkonczos@aacps.org 

Ms. J. Carr/Financial Secretary – jlcarr1@aacps.org 

Ms. L. Bates/Guidance Secretary – lbates@aacps.org 

Ms. K. Cook/Regional Program Secretary – klcook@aacps.org 

Ms. T. Evans/Administrative Secretary – tjevans@aacps.org 

Ms. C. Hunt/Administrative Secretary – cahunt@aacps.org 

Ms. G. Jones/Administrative Secretary – gmjones@aacps.org 
 

Student Services 
Ms. K. Tepper /School Counseling Department Chairperson/AVID – ktepper@aacps.org 

Ms. R. Pyne/6th Grade Counselor – rpyne@aacps.org 

Ms. A. Nichols/7th Grade Counselor – abnichols@aacps.org 

Mr. J. Deitrick/8th Grade Counselor – jdeitrick@aacps.org 

Ms. F. Lachman/School Psychologist – flachman@aacps.org 

Ms. C. Florio/Social Worker – cflorio@aacps.org 

Ms. M. Slowey/Pupil Personnel Worker – mslowey@aacps.org 
 

Health Room 
Ms. S. Catlin/Registered Nurse – nurse2423@aacps.org 

Ms. M. Jackson/Health Assistant – health2423@aacps.org 
 

Alt One 
Ms. G. Funk – gfunk@aacps.org 
 

Right Start Advisor 
Ms. S. Lowery/Right Start Advisor (RSA) – sclowery@aacps.org 
 

Media 
Ms. A. Holt/Library Media Specialist – aolin@aacps.org 

Ms. K. Grossberg/Media Aide – kgrossberg@aacps.org 
 

Technology 
Ms. L. Rogers/Tech Support – larogers@aacps.org  
 

DMR (Decision Making Room) 
Mr. D. Neilan/Student Advocate/DMR – dneilan@aacps.org 

 

 

 

mailto:rtubman@aacps.org
mailto:mkrzys@aacps.org
mailto:zkjones@aacps.org
mailto:mharmon-maloone@aacps.org
mailto:cdisalvo@aacps.org
mailto:dkonczos@aacps.org
mailto:jlcarr1@aacps.org
mailto:lbates@aacps.org
mailto:klcook@aacps.org
mailto:tjevans@aacps.org
mailto:cahunt@aacps.org
mailto:gmjones@aacps.org
mailto:ktepper@aacps.org
mailto:rpyne@aacps.org
mailto:abnichols@aacps.org
mailto:jdeitrick@aacps.org
mailto:flachman@aacps.org
mailto:cflorio@aacps.org
mailto:mslowey@aacps.org
mailto:nurse2423@aacps.org
mailto:health2423@aacps.org
mailto:gfunk@aacps.org
mailto:sclowery@aacps.org
mailto:aolin@aacps.org
mailto:kgrossberg@aacps.org
mailto:larogers@aacps.org
mailto:dneilan@aacps.org


 

CBMS FACULTY & STAFF 2023-24 SY 

Department Chairs 
English-Language Arts/Ms. M. Quinn – mnquinn@aacps.org 

Math/Ms. M. Walton – mwalton1@aacps.org 

Math/Ms. K. Hammack – kmhammack@aacps.org 

School Counseling/Ms. K. Tepper – ktepper@aacps.org 

Science/Ms. J. Tejero – jtejero@aacps.org 

Social Studies/Mr. R. Lay – rlay@aacps.org 

 

 

TEACHERS BY GRADE AND TEAM 
 

6th GRADE 
 

6-A Loyola Team *Leader 
Ms. D. Baker/Language Arts – debaker@aacps.org 

Ms. K. Hammack/Math – kmhammack@aacps.org 

Ms. T. Prince/Science – tjprince@aacps.org 

*Mr. T. Crise/Social Studies – tcrise@aacps.org 
 

6-B University of Baltimore Team *Leader 
*Ms. W. Hedges/Language Arts – whedges@aacps.org 

Ms. A. Paciello/Math – apaciello@aacps.org 

Ms. H. McVey/Science – hmcvey@aacps.org 

Mr. C. Retzer/Social Studies – cretzer@aacps.org 
 

6-C  Towson Team *Leader 
Ms. N. Kurka/Language Arts – nkurka@aacps.org 

Ms. J. Callaway/Math – jcallaway@aacps.org 

Ms. E.  Hall/Science – ekhall@aacps.org 

*Ms. J. Dalbey/Social Studies – jdalbey@aacps.org 
 

7th GRADE 
 

7-A Frostburg Team *Leader 
Ms. T. Hawley/Language Arts – thawley@aacps.org 

*Ms. J. Thatcher/Math – jthatcher@aacps.org 

Ms. H. McVey/Science – hmcvey@aacps.org 

Mr. C. Retzer/Social Studies – cretzer@aacps.org 
 

7-B McDaniel Team *Leader 
Ms. K. Crabill/Language Arts –kgcrabill@aacps.org 

*Ms. M. Schiefer/Math – mschiefer@aacps.org 

Ms. E. Shelleman/Science – eshelleman@aacps.org 

Mr. J. Boughey/Social Studies – jboughey@aacps.org 
 

7-C University of Maryland Team *Leader 
Ms. T. Steger/Language Arts – tsteger@aacps.org 

Ms. J. Stracke/Math – jstracke@aacps.org 

Ms. L. Dzeda/Science – ldzeda@aacps.org 

*Mr. T. Christopher/Social Studies – tlchristopher@aacps.org 
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8th GRADE 
. 

8-A Salisbury Team *Leader 
*Mr. T. Hermann/Language Arts – thermann@aacps.org 

Ms. R. Iffland/Math – riffland@aacps.org 

Ms. R. Grula/Science – rgrula@aacps.org 

Mr. D. Christopher/Social Studies – dachristopher@aacps.org 
 

8-B Washington College Team *Leader 
Ms. J. Nale/Language Arts – jmnale@aacps.org 

Mr. R. Miller/Math – rmiller3@aacps.org 

*Ms. J. Ward/Science – jaward3@aacps.org 

Mr. J. Lips/Social Studies – jlips@aacps.org 
 

8-C Naval Academy Team * Leader 
Ms. M. Quinn/Language Arts – mnquinn@aacps.org 

Ms. M. Walton/Math – mwalton1@aacps.org 

*Ms. J. Tejero/Science – jtejero@aacps.org 

*Mr. R. Lay/Social Studies – rlay@aacps.org 

 

Special Education 
Ms. P. Harris/IEP Facilitator – paharris@aacps.org 

Ms. K. Carr/Speech Pathologist – kacarr@aacps.org 
 

Co-Teachers 

Ms. K. Bohn – kbohn@aacps.org 

Ms. C. Clayville – cclayville@aacps.org 

Mr. J. Crothers – jcrothers@aacps.org 

Mr. R. Davenport – rdavenport@aacps.org 

Ms. D. Fava – dfava@aacps.org 

Ms. B. Hood – bhood@aacps.org 

Ms. T. Johnston – tjohnston@aacps.org 

Ms. L. Maxwell – lmaxwell@aacps.org 

Ms. E. O’Hara – ewohara@aacps.org 

Mr. B. Sharp – bsharp@aacps.org 
 

ACC Program 

Ms. M. Acosta – macosta@aacps.org 

Ms. J. Marks/ACC-TA – jlmarks@aacps.org 
 

SPED-TA’s 

Ms. N. Baker-Esterling – nbakereasterlin@aacps.org 
 

SPED-TSA’s 

Ms. A. Clem 

Ms. A. Cranford 

Ms. N. Siegler 
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ENCORE TEACHERS - MICA Team (Team Leader) 
ART 

Mr. C. Davenport/Digital Palette – cldavenport@aacps.org 

Mr. C. Drenning/True Colors – cdrenning@aacps.org 
 

AVID 

Ms. K. Bean/Coordinator – kbean@aacps.org 

Ms. K. Nicholson – kenicholson@aacps.org 
 

ESOL 

Vacant 
 

FACS 

Ms. L. Kelly/Get the FACS/Healthy Life/Project Runway – lmkelly1@aacps.org 
 

FOREIGN LANGUAGE 

Ms. M. Fitch/WCL-Spanish – mfitch@aacps.org 

Ms. J. Sukeforth/WCL-Spanish – jsukeforth@aacps.org 

Ms. A. Thoms/French – athoms@aacps.org 

Ms. A. Valle Rodriguez/WCL-Spanish – avallerodriguez@aacps.org 
 

MUSIC 

Ms. C. Brimhall/Instrumental Music – cbrimhall@aacps.org 

Ms. C. Prince/Chorus – cmprince@aacps.org 
 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION HEALTH 

Ms. J. Ballard – jballard@aacps.org 

Ms. Cahoon – ccahoon@aacps.org 

Mr. C. Collins – cmcollins@aacps.org 

Ms. T. Crane – tcrane@aacps.org 

Ms. K. Dillner/Dance – kdillner@aacps.org 

Mr. J. Pezzano – jpezzano@aacps.org 

Ms. R. Scaringe/Dance – rscaringe@aacps.org 
 

READING INTERVENTION 

Ms. K. Nicholson – kenicholson@aacps.org 

Ms. E. O’Hara – ewohara@aacps.org 

Ms. L. O’Neil – loneil@aacps.org 
 

TECH ED 

Ms. M. Weber-Devine – mweber-devine@aacps.org 
 

CBMS – Regional Program 
Ms. C. DiSalvo/Assistant Principal – cdisalvo@aacps.org 

Ms. E. Cammarata/Psychologist- Regional – ecammarata@aacps.org 

Ms. R. Darling/Social Worker- Regional – rdarling@aacps.org 

Ms. K. Cook/Regional Program Secretary – klcook@aacps.org 

Ms. K. Carr/Speech Pathologist – kacarr@aacps.org 

Ms. K. Lee/Crisis Interventionist – klee@aacps.org 

Ms. T. Burke/Behavior Technician – tburke@aacps.org 
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Regional Teachers (*IDT) 

Mr. S. Eckrote/Physical Education – seckrote@aacps.org 

Ms. S. Forman/Language Arts – slforman@aacps.org 

Ms. S. Kelly/Math & Science – slkelly@aacps.org 

Ms. A. Manuel/Math – amanuel@aacps.org 

Ms. A. Paul/Language Arts & Social Studies – aspaul@aacps.org 

Ms. J. Roth/Social Studies – jlroth@aacps.org 

Ms. K. Tellekamp/Science – ctellekemp@aacps.org 
 

Regional TA’s 

Ms. A. Brown – aabrown@aacps.org 

Ms. A. Ganong – aganong@aacps.org 

Ms. H. Haynes – hhaynes@aacps.org 

Mr. K. Pollock – kkpollock@aacps.org 

Ms. I. Wade – iwade@aacps.org 

Ms. C. Watts – cwatts1@aacps.org 
 

Custodial Staff 
Mr. Neal/Facilities Engineer Manager – rneal@aacps.org 

Mr. Robert Rogers/Evening Manager – rwrogers1@aacps.org 

Ms. Fernandes, Ms. Gonzalez, Mr. Hall, Mr. Heffner, Ms. Lazo, Mr. Lloyd, Ms. Mairena, Ms. Malpartida, 

Ms. Reyes, Mr. Richard, Ms. Taylor, Ms. Villalobo, and Mr. Wingfield 
 

Cafeteria Staff 
Mr. Hammaker – Acting Manager 

Ms. Beckman, Ms. Coleman, Ms. Fox, and Ms. Spiewak Rowe 
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